
€

Websitr: : http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com

E-mail r procurementcell@haffl(inemumbai.com

Xo. 1 t '] j /llaf1kine/Procurement Celt/ E-4356 /C-149
Tab. Atorvastatin 20 mg. /DMERJ202I-22
Date: - q. lo .2022

Sub: - Supply of Tab. Atorvastatin 20 mg
Reft - l.Tender No. E-4356 / Tablet & Capsules

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:-05.04.2022
3. lMrCfiC qrerdl - qRI?t frltq Fqt{ : - I1{FII -qo11/ Vnre<. t

C.if. R.z/ ftCt6:-"1."z.t"rlf (rsnr#a {g{ ffi - tl/i.z! +&)
a. yrrrr+c qrardT - nRFt gdtrro *qia,: - ifufr -r"r V s.5.qoz/tnF{-il

friifi':-Rv.oi.lof l (rrnr&e {g-{ ffi - tyr.zs +&)
s. Uufra ccns+lq qrqar lrrsq filutq *-qiE'.F' afirfr ?o??.s.o..Rozl

g{rrH-{. f l E{iitr-. ?s.oe.Ro?? (c{n€-+c {-{-{ ftrfi - tvr.zs +&)
With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the firllowing goods as per details mentioned below to
consignee list enclosed with this order

Phone No : 022-24129320-23
Managing Director : 022-24150628

General Manager-(Procurement Cell):
022-2410047I

( rtn€-*c {g-i ffi- pq.zq otfr)
ffi:-t"tt -t"tt

Specification Of Item

Tab. Atorvastatin 20 mg

Total amount in words- One Lakh Fort'r one Thousand One Hundred Twen ty Only/-
l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexu:e-C of Tender Document enclosed herewith

2
3

&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis
Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period
inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled
to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarit-y should not be more
than l07o ofthe tender price, unless otherwise rroperly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered b1 Managing Director, Haffkine-Bio pharmaceutical
corporation Ltd.(Procurement cell), Mumbai fiom the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.
Payrnent Terms: 100 o/o Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance ofstores in good
conditions by the consignee

4

Page 1

Tender &
Item No. Name Of The Item

f,-43s6
(4)

Tab, Atorvastatin
20 mg

Quantity
For DMER

Unit Rate
Including
All Taxes
Rs.

Total
Amount
Rs.(Inclusiv
e All Taxes)

294000
Tablets

0.48t-
(Per Tab) 1,41,120 /-

E- 4356 Tab. Atorvastatin 20 mg.

HAFFKINE BIO-PHARMA CEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED
(Procurement Cell)

(A Government of Nlaharashtra Undertaking)
Resd, Office : Acharya Donde M ars. Parel. Mumbai 400 012. ( INDIA)

To'
I\{/s. Savi Health Science.
NH-10, Majhitar, Rangpo East
Sikkim-737132
Email ID: savihea lthscience@qmail.com ,

rahulpharma2000@email.com

I



5. Labelling: The word "For use of GOVERIVIENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes ofSupplied item at Consignee level.

6. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .It should be submitted in Original
Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

7. The Consignees upon Reciept of the material should issue acceptance certificate within 7
days of receipt of material in Two copies.One copy should handed over to Supplier and One
Copy should be sent to Ilaffkine Bio-Pharrna@rocurement Cell)By mail or email,
(Email I l)-procurcnrentcrllfrr rhtrllkinem url bai.corrr)

8. Invoice copies should be submifted Triplicate consignee wise with one consolidated invoice.
9. Analysis Report: Manufactures should submit copy of Drugs analysis report to each consignee for

each batch supplied with copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

10. Delivery Challan - Shoutd be sent in the name ofconsignee in duplicate. It should speciir Name
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date i packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

I l. Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at
which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any
customer during the currency of the rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly fumish such information to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

12. You are requested to submit following within 15 days from receipt ofthis letter.
1. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of [ts. 4,234 l-(3yo of total value) liom Nationalized

/Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd, Procurement Cell, and Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be
minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs. 2,117 /- 1.5olo of order value in the follo account.

Invoice copies should be submitted Triplicate consignee wise with one consolidated invoice.

Consignee
Mfg, Licence No.

Copy

As per list enclosed.
Licence No.-Form 25- M 177912017

Form 28- lN{/780n017
Yalid Upto-31-12-2026

iVI/s. Savi Health Science,
NH-10, Majhitar, ltangpo
East Sikkim-737132

qr. qEgmftq fte+ qiql ql;qi+ q stdr

Location of Factory

,.r:"M
(General Manager-l)

Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.,

@rocurement Cell)' Mumbai-l

Submitted to; 1) Secretary, Medical a, Mumbai.

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai

2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Phamraceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee: As Per List.
ThJy should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

As well as in e-Aushadhi.

Name of Account Name of Branch Account No. of account IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

MAH80000079

E- 4356 Tab' Atorvastatin 20 mg.

Education and Drug DePartment Mantrala

Page 2

60381379835



2nd stage
of supply

w.e.f
r,L.ltLlt-.,)'

Grand Total

0

125000 2s0000

125000 294000

PO Reference No

Deliverv Period :

Sr.
No

Name of Medical collage
/flospital As per
Consignee List

I IGMC Hospital Nagpur

) Super Speciality
Hospital Nagpur

Total

M/s. Savi Health Science.
DMER, Mrrmbai

No I 6'l) /Haf fkine/Procurement Cell,/E- 4356
/IIBPCL/Tab. A torvastatin 20 m g/P.CelV DMEW202I -22
Date rt . lo .j,,022

45 Days From Receipt of Order (Invoice copies should be
submitted triplicate consignee wise with one consolidated
tnvotce

supply w.e.f .Dt of
Order

44000

125000

169000

{. ffi(iirrh r nt csfiil

Dr,Sadana d Rhise.

(General Manager-l)
llaflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

E- 4356 Tab. Atorvastatin 20 mg. Page 7

Item Name:- Tab. Atorvastatin 20 me

14000

I


